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ISSUE 1: Should the 

- 01 Communications of Florida, LLC 
- Eureka Telecom, LLC 
- Summit Telco, L.L.C. 
- Quick Tel, Inc. 
- NTERA, Inc.  
- Telcom.Net, Inc. 
- Natel, L . L . C .  
- QAT, Inc. d/b/a Long Distance Billing 
- Long Distance America, Inc. 

Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 

9 

each company listed on Attachment A of staff’s November 20, 2002 memorandum 
to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, 
incorporated by Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code? 
RECOMMENDATIDJ: Yes. The Commission should accept each company’s 
respective settlement proposal, as listed on Attach.ment A. Any 
contribution should be received by the Commission within fourteen (14) 
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calendar days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the 
docket number and company name. T h e  Commission should forward the 
contribution to the Office of the Comptroller €or deposit in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If 
any of the companies listed on Attachment A fails to pay in accordance with 
the terms of the Commission Order, that company's respective certificate 
should be cancelled administratively. If a company's certificate, as 
listed on Attachment A, is cancelled in accordance with the Commission's 
Order from this recommendation, the respective company should be required 
to immediately cease and des is t  providing interexchange carrier service in 
Florida. 

I S S k  2: 
each company listed on Attachment B of staff's November 20, 2002 memorandum 
to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, 
incorporated by Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code? 
RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should accept each company's 
respective settlement proposal, as listed on Attachment B. Any 
contribution should be received by the Commission within fourteen (14) 
calendar days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the 
docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the 
contribution to the Office of the Comptroller f o r  deposit in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If 
any of the  companies listed on Attachment B fails to pay in accordance with 
the terms of the Commission Order, that company's respective certificate 
should be cancelled administratively, If a company's certificate, as 
listed on Attachment B, is cancelled in accordance with t h e  Commission's 
Order from this recommendation, the respective company should be required 
to immediately cease and desist providing interexchange carrier service in 
Florida. 

Should t h e  Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 
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ISSUE 3 :  
each company listed on Attachment C of staff's November 20, 2002 memorandum 
to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, 
incorporated by Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code? 
RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should accept each company's 
respective settlement proposal, as listed on Attachment C. Any 
contribution should be received by the Commission within fourteen (14) 
calendar days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the 
docket number and company name. 
contribution to the Office of the Comptroller f o r  deposit in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 3 6 4 . 2 8 5 ( 1 ) ,  Florida Statutes. If 
any of the companies listed on Attachment C fails to pay in accordance with 
the terms of the Commission Order, that company's respective certificate 
should be cancelled administratively. If a company's certificate, as 
listed on Attachment C, is cancelled in accordance with the Commission's 
Order from this recommendation, the respective company should be required 
to immediately cease and desist providing interexchange carrier service in 
Florida. 

Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 

The Commission should forward the 

ISSUE 4: Should these dockets be closed? 
RECOMMENDATION: If the Commission approves staff's recommendation on 
Issues 1, 2, and 3, the docket for each company listed on the attachments 
should be closed upon receipt of the specified contribution or cancellation 
of the certificates. 


